PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jozsef Constantin Szeles	10/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medizinische Universitaet Wien
Street Address:	Spitalgasse 23
City:	Wien
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7336993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)127-0881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: steffen.schwarz@ipris-basel.com

Correspondent Name: Dr. Steffen Schwarz
Address Line 1: Pelikanweg 2
Address Line 2: PO Box 445

Address Line 4: Basel, SWITZERLAND 4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUW EP 007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dr. Steffen Schwarz

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSzeles-MUWEP007#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 /336993

PATENT REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0759

Assignment of Patent Rights

As Medizinische Universität Wien, having an address at Spitalgasse 23, A-1090 Wien, Austria, has decided to claim the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention described below, in accordance with Section 106 of the Austrian Universities Act (UG2002) and the Austrian Patent Law,, Jozsef Constantin SZELES, having an address at Glanzinggasse 5/7, AT-1190 Wien, Austria, hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to Medizinische Universität Wien, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to "THERAPY APPLIANCE FOR PUNCTUAL STIMULATION", as described and claimed in the EP Patent No. 1233736, filed November 13, 2000, the Chinese Patent Application No. ZL00817053.3, and the US Patent No. 7,336,993, including the right to claim priority from the AT Utility Application No. AT19990000786U filed November 12, 1999, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting there from to Medizinische Universität Wien, or his successors, assigns, or nominees, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Medizinische Universität Wien will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers and make all rightful oaths. Jozsef Constantin SZELES hereby warrants that he has full rights in said patent applications/patents and has the right to assign said patent applications/patents. Medizinische Universität Wien has the right to claim ownership in the invention according to Art. 106 Universitätsgesetz 2002 (UG2002), and according to Austrian Patent Law.

Jozsef Constantin SZELES further transfers and assigns to Medizinische Universität Wien all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patents or patent applications prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement. Effective date shall be October 20, 2010.

ASSIGNOR Jozsef Constantin SZELES

Wien/Date: 20.10.10 Dr. Jozsef Constantin SZELE

ASSIGNEE Medizinische Universität Wien

Wien/Date: 12.1.2011

Prof. Dr. SCHÜTZ, Wolfgang (Director)

PATENT REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 02/14/2011